UNQFFICIAL COPY

Sy T Doc#. 1921241072 Fee: $98.00
i - Edward M. Moody

J— i Cook County Recorder of Deeds
 THIS INSTRUMENT WAS Date: 07/31/2019 10:56 AM Pg: 10of 9
PREPARED BY & AFTER . _

RECORDING PLEASE RETURN T0:.
Quarles & Brady LLP’

300 North LaSalle Street

Suite 4000

Chicago, Mlinois 60654

Attn: BlakeF Hanson, Esq

é i ‘}f": '3 \{f}
fs E? ;kv T

FIRSY AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF GROUND LEASE AND
MEMORANDUM OF SUBLEASE

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF GROUND LEASE AND
MEMORANDUM QI SUBLEASE  (this © ‘Amendment”) made as of
Juisy {B 2019 byand between SINAT HEALTH SYSTEM an Illinois not-for-
profit corporation (“SHS” or Mnrt;s agm‘”) and MOUNT SINAI HOSPITAL MEDICAL
CENTER OF CHICAGO, an Illivwis not-for-profit corporation (“Mount Sinai”), who hereby
mutually covenant and agree as follows:

WIINLSEETH:

WHEREAS, SHS and Mount Sinai entered irio that certain Ground Lease dated as of
September 30, 1996 (the *Original Primie Lease™) becweess Mount Sinai, as landlord, and SHS,
as tenant, as amended by that certain Ground Lease and Svilcase Modification Agreement dated
as of December 18, 2003 (the “First Modification Agreement”), and that certain Second
Ground Lease and Sublease Modification Agreement dated 4o of November 20, 2012 (the
“Second Madification Agreement”, and together with the Original #rime Lease and the First
Modification Agreement, the “Existing Prime Lease”);

WHEREAS, SHS and Mount Sinai entered into that certain Memcrandum of Ground
Lease dated as of September 30, 1996 and recorded September 30, 1996 with the office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Tllinois (the “Recorder’s Office”) as Document No.
96741326 (the “Memorandum of Prime Lease”) to give public notice of the Original Prime
Lease;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Existing Prime Lease, Mount Sinai leases to SHS, and SHS
leases from Mount Sinai, certain premises and improvements located in the City of Chicago,
Cook County, Illinois, and legally described on Exhibit A attached to the Memorandum of
Prime Lease (the “Existing Premises™);

WHEREAS, SHS and Mount Sinai entered into that cértain Sublease dated as of
September 30, 1996 (the “Oviginal Sublease”, as amended by the First Modification Agreement
and the Second Modification Agreement, the “Existing Sublease™) between Mount Sinai, as
sublessee, and SHS, as sublessor, whereby SIHS subleases to Mount Sinai, and Mount Sinai
subleases from SHS, the Existing Premises;

QB\57145367.1



1921241072 Page: 2 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, SHS and Mount Sinai entered into that certain Memorandum of Sublease
dated as of September 30, 1996 and recorded September 30, 1996 with the Recorder Office as
Document No. 96741333 (the “Memsorandum of Sublease™) to give pubhc notice of the
Original Sublease;

WHEREAS, contemporaneously with the execution of this Amendment, SHS and Mount
Sinai have entered into that certain Third Ground Lease and Sublease Modification Agreement
dated as of even date herewith (the “Third Medification Agreement”; the Existing Prime
Lease, as amended by the Third Modification Agreement, and as the same may be further
amended, re‘Itated modified, and in effect from time to time, is hereinafter referred to as the
“Prime Leass”; the Existing Sublease, as amended by the Third Modification Agreement, and as
the same may ve further amended, restated, modified, and in effect from time to time. is
hereinafter referr«d)to as the “Sublease”), and pursuant to the Third Modification Agreement,
SHS and Mount Siaihave agreed to cancel and terminate each of the Existing Prime Lease and
the Existing Subleasc with respect to thai certain portion of the Existing Premises more
particularly described e Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the “Contraction
Premises™); and

WHEREAS, SHS and Mcunt Sinai have agreed to enter into this Amendment to amend
each of the Memorandum of Ground-j.ease and the Memorandum of Sublease to give public
notice of the cancelation and termination i the Existing Prime Lease and the Existing Sublease,
each with respect to the Confraction Frepsises only, pursuant to the Third Modification
Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideraticii of the mutual covenants and agreements
contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as foliows:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to the Third Modification Agre¢rient, the Coniraction Space has
been subtracted from the Existing Premises, and each of the Prime Lease and the Sublease is
hereby deemed canceled and terminated with respect to the Contrac:iore Space (and only with
respect to the Contraction Space).

SECTION 2. As of the date hereof, SHS and Mount Sinai acknowiedge that the
Prime Lease and the Sublease shall continue to encumber only that certain (reul property
identified on Exhibit B attached hereto and made a part hereof (the “Premises™).

SECTION 3. The lega! descriptions of the Existing Premises attached to the each of
the Memorandum of Prime Lease and the Memorandum of Sublease are hereby deleted in
their entirety and replaced with the legal description of the Premises identified on Exhibit B
attached hereto.

[signatures appear on following page]

QBY57145367.1



1921241072 Page: 30f 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF SHS and Mount Sinai have executed thls Amendment as of

the date first above written.

QB\57145367.1

SINAI HEALTH SYSTEM, an Illinois not-for-
profit corporation

s

;!f Pd }
-\" ‘ \u— L
By:E & J{
Title: ghmhm (i

MOUNT SINAI HOSPITAL MEDICAL
CENTER OF CHICAGQ, an [llinois not-for-
profit corporation

-

Title: Teaterm CF5




1921241072 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

| ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
- STATE OF ILLINOIS ) |
COUNTY OF COOK ;"SS'
On this ; M day of f‘i J& % g%!‘)l?ﬁ beforYQ ?, the und’e-fsgned a (Notary
Public in and for said State, personally appeared '-,5’.#'_*5’5“ i 4 , a8 3 AT

SINAI HEALTH SYSTEM, an Illinois not- -for-profit corporation: personally known to me or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed
to the withir instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and
that by his siznature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the
individual acted; executed the instrument.

i~ (SEALT ?‘OFFIC: :
N(;téf.y Public_ g2 ROSA M ﬁlﬁE?Emb

Notary Public, State of iiji
i My ommnsslon Expares 11/5%?25020

. : U e A
Commission Expires: 4 “#7} jar;ﬁg;lj
3}

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

} ss:
COUNTY OF COOK - )
;3'§,f!¢ LN
On this g;_ day of § 15}:\! y Eb forg\rue, the undem sned, a N tary
Public in and for said State, personally appeared } i FFTAMY LU it/ IQ as ”“Rﬁ TiANLE

MOUNT SINAI HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER OF CHICAGQO/ an Illmois not-for-profit
corporation, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satis{actory evidence to be
the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknewisdged to me that
he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrunengthe individual,
or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

P

Commission Expires:

QBIS7145367.1

SEAL " S

[SEALE OFFICIAL SEAL" 3

¢ ROSAMARELLANG 3

| | otary Public, State of llinois ¢
% { Ef?ﬁ‘ A § My Commission Expires 11/30/2020 §




1921241072 Page: 50f 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

CONTRACTION PREMISES
PARCEL 19: |
LOTSTAND2INBLOCK 1 IN ARCHIBAL'D S KENILWORTH AVENUE ADDITION TO
ROGERS PARK, A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE
NORTHWEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
Commonly knowr as: 2901-2907 W. Touhy Avenue, Chicago, Illinois

Property Index Nos.: 1U-36-101-020-0000
10-26-101-021-0000

QB\57145367.1



1921241072 Page: 6 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

_Exhib_it_ B
PREMISES

PAHCEL 14

"y EEIRE:
w.:mﬂ:ji‘f aF

T BT TIE

s LoTD 5, BT T
TR SOED
340 OF THE ORTHERST 14 OF
FRTHOTEM. WERINA

;-,.-l

W A, T

. iy Sime  wpe mameT @
. P GOl NTRTE. TLLIEOLE.

BRECRS It
T EAEY OROLOT 3, OF 10T 4 GENCEST TOE WRET Hum EpBT "fﬂ:?'am . BGTE
43,32 FB VOO pHD OF LT 7 G SCURSIRATEALY OF THE ST
SYBNTE AR WFRTTPEL:, LB BLOOR 5 TN O RIT .EMHA'I..’::%"'M':\ ETIYIE

WOER.

-
e ey o4 Tw .

g

i

ERATED 3¢

LOTE 1 T0 ¥, SoUE YWTOAIVE, I¥ YhE MUEDIVISTON oF I&T & I BLACK § IEXCZFT THAY DRED ©
g OATRR DVESRIZ] G O ash R PER LA BECHENSENn, AL8T:

FRRCEL 43

FAEREEE MNGHOTRE T SR '5"3'“"“ TRNRED O

ST‘"E’HL At om JHE AL

AEFIL AT AR CEICRGO, FEIH LG {EREIEFRCI SET -’3\5‘1‘ THHEEGR FALLINE WITEIH
W 7 OXE SR ';‘ LN PEDE BET ANDERMCRIL STCDEVIS ER b *
E P

BARCEL, %-

4

110 34, BOUH
4 I¥ BrOOe T OF

TR (RRUEEY THD WESD 830 E‘“ﬁ’*’ NE OTHE ARET 1T 0 PEET TERABENY) , A 150E
IECLARTYE, I THT SOBLIVISION OF BEY 4, 3 A T (0ID R RASTEDEVISION 03
CODE R0 MFRERIONTS BRUITVISINE APOREEAIC, ALEG;

L
IS

o
t:’: 153
&

FARTEL §:

LTE L HD 5, ROTE EE&'L‘.I‘.‘J?ZT‘J‘”’ _I‘w eu SURURVIAICE OF LOT £91¢ BEIOOT T 3N QLY M ASDERsON B
AFAOEARCD, ALEYY

i

STRLITWES IS

T
v PRl Ve

CMERT BATT OF IOT T OTE 3o0Y 7 BT ODOK AND ANDERSCNYS STROIVISING 2N

7
THE NQE ME SF REST ISTH FLALW AL WIDEIED, AL

Sio
A

PRECEL 8¢

THED BART oF LOTS & om: 11, BOWY INCLudive, AL OF THE 16,0 FEET WRCR W
ADICTRIWE SAXD noTs, LYTHNS B : O THE SONDH LIVE GF WEST LITH PLMUE, AZ LHORRE
mamx'?mm OF LIS R OEND A T MLONE Y 09 COOT R0 ANDEREON/ I STRCIVIEIOS AMMRIRLL, A
FRFEHL B
TOSIELIVISION ©F Lom 1 T ALGdy 7 AEOTTTIIoN
FARCEL 5%
N

s L 2 D % '}'W "v'k

BRI Y

QB\57145367.1



1921241072 Page: 7 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PRBCEL 1Y

;‘,I SF AP 4 I UK T O7 ""J’. l‘I

B

.
2
L
:
=4
5
| &
o
i
-
(=1
<y
il
4,5
u
I3

LR L FR THE BURRIVESIDE OF Lomg b, 2 N B
PET] MRS B "’E“EEIE"E EYgant f&?i"*’é?‘ﬁ:ﬁﬁ; J. 1%

PARCEL 13

TEAY EMRT OF WRIRTEL E00TH BASa¥I&Ln Jouresle m'::-:w ;*s::pé:ass‘ ek TS G LIS «i m -/ I BLOCE & t‘L
COpY, Ao mﬂ'zmwm: EFERPTIATNN ATOCDENIT, Secgle
NYEHOR f% WIDEWED BF 9RE OIUY OF CHIYAGD DR mwlmfw PEEIED. w’cwfz ;9 ;’:sﬁ ,w
FEORGANY 37, 1=B$$ e DolTHENT 1845458 BD Lfﬂ‘fﬁ; HORTH O THE NOETE LINE O -‘iw WERT 15TR Jmtw

AD DEDICREED, 1Y SO0 OODEIY, TLLEWGIE, BLY

EARCEL 33

THEY BREY OF ¥ BT LBYE SrRESY HOUMDEDR CF COHR MORUE RY UHE SO0TH WPZH, OF BEACY § or
LOSH ZB ﬁﬂb‘ﬁ TLETON APCHE ENE, B BUDMUEL N t BRI LIEE OF

Al ’”&’l"}‘ﬂ“& s I o4
TUERIOH L*TE""‘

W OCDER ARCBEBRALR

BLOCK 7 F? THE S80S BUBDTVISTION, KND BODFDED OF THE HESL BY THE
THT WEEY Lidt op Z G OBOTTH FRYRAEIDR ANEEDWE DM B48N 5 OF ““15-’3"”;‘9432-'.‘.'2} #
BOLEIDES u"‘{ TR ﬁ&&“" Q’i ”"1’-.' WES? LINY 4 fO0UTHE DASITINAN AVERUG A% S80I
YUBLTVIEION, ALAQ

FIRCEL 44

KT TADT OF 1HE YORTH AND SOUTE VRORTED Ts FOOT PUBLID ALLIY TN A SART OF 147 : I
SMEDEVISICH OF LOTE 4, 3 s g BN L OERi VYISO OF LT & IH BLOSE 7 TH 0 AR )
SERBREGHY S Sﬁ?ﬁﬁi"ﬁs}"‘ﬂ n.FuEE"AIﬂ BOTEEET OF THE SAST BY A LINE DRAR ORE FOGT BRAT OF M2
FRRALLET WITH SHIE BT Ly OF Barn e 00 A g tHE 488v BT R LINE DREANMY 1T ?:“:is.’.‘ FEST OF
IED DARRLLED WIUH HR e Ligh OF BRTh DONOR OANT OO CTHE HORTH LIME OF BRIT Lo 3, D OW
THE SOUTE BY TEE SOUTI LONE O SAYW L X, TSOTME MAST M WEST VROFIED 15 FOOT PUBELIGC
BLERY BOTMED O T8 BOwm n’r THE GUOTE LIWE OF U U0SE' S ISSTBOTIVISION oF LiTR 1,2 o 3
in TH= SﬁEBI'JIS.IEK OF BET 1 T OMAOOR T IN COOK | ND AMUERSCHY S SUBRIVISTON ATOREMENTIONZD A
BY TRE st LIS OF 1075 ) AT O ¥ SDOTVISION (P IOTE I, 35S0 S AND b DUSUSRIVISIOS OF
LOT 4 IR BLOCE 7 IM8 Q008 AND NEDERSET S BUENIVIZTON S CREMBEDZONED AXD 44 THE 30UTH BY
CEMDIVISICN CF LAT L I BIoCY T AT TET MOSTE LINE OF JUTL 15 51.&’}} 2% i SUDITIAINY OF LOVR
X, 3OAND S OIN THE PEETEDEVIRION OF 0F o4 IN MULE. W OERLOIT "OEL D ANDERSTHYE STBDIVISION

AE OF THR WEST BY THE SOUSMERNY EXTEMSICR OF 1D WEST Liw O YHE APOREBSRTD NOMTN A8 SUTTH
VRLATED 15 FOOIT FURLEC RLLET AND OF YHE RRST 57 .& WEST :r.::..;_\. r’;-% SSTTH HASTITHSAN MYERUE

CESIONTHE, IF O00n Ooriry, ILILZHOLE
BahcEn 18
BXES ¥, 3, 3, b, 5 73D & TXYSE SUBNIVESISN O LOTE I A3 0 I BLOOK § ThL Ou0E Ahp

[ biamidrhe e A ;‘E'J‘“U’L’%”E’E:u’z ﬁff THY WEST L4% o THY DNIRTIUNET 1S4 Y SHOPIOR 84, TOONEIIE 30
HORTH, BANGE LY AT oF THE TIED PRINCTOAL MURITTMI.

TR, IR LA ‘i

L8 5 THRGIFSY 1D, .r»'\*’
] T2 MILIEASE 7.

TRAFETHESR WY LTs £ %
18 O 15, (EXCERD Bal "]
PBRICHE '111&,:‘.1‘::22:23% 4 : 1<’:=t1 B, L
MORTH, ERHGE 13 BEAET OF "’HI: THE FEIRE DAL MERIDIA, I¥ O COTRITY . TLLIMOTE

DI RS

ALET DESC

QB\§7145367.1



71921241072 Page: 8 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

A pAASED OF 1380 i, AT Fadie 3

.w_a"I:\ﬁE"F':SIEh L5 O = B 15, THER WITL B ] & WECHREL 7,

MCTONRITA & GRE T GR LUT$ 17, 48 RET 3 {:Wf’:@ 28 | .,mra. = wn;wu:m BOB SYRART
. o s ' i s

TE FORTHERSE 174 OF
WRIRLRS, BOIRTSRL ARD

GBL GUASDIEIFE SNEDy

— _
FALA L“}hﬂm Ju..i‘ﬁ&.‘k .an

JEETHE
fiil??é'i’i-?re“sﬂ‘lﬂ‘i ;
TR G u" wz‘ *"Mﬁiﬁ ;
SHRERE OF 3 I (7 THRADE ROl
1% In goeer »*zam . r:,a,sa"j"’ S ETRT 3 s-z,?-”ié‘f LE
18 T WiCHaEn ©. MODOWAIEDCS BUBnIvISIiE 135;:- ;1:? £ zxz' S SCOTERATEILY LI -
IO BRITYI, & BIDEANCR OF 195,58 TEST IO T ID FERIEAST Ei}.\ il aF SR Lo 14y *i&méﬁff FARET
; fzm ADATH LIFE OF TOTE 4, 8, T mﬂw §IN HIOEAEL O WIOWEIDC S SUBDIVISIDE (METRD AN
Dohowa i R RE BOUT RIDE TURRLID RLLEVY, A DLETRULE oF “;_231“35!. FEES 10 THE B TREST
LGREEE SF Eall )00 R THEUGE HH.E;JT.* AE;QM_”’"" :Jﬁ T LIAR OF GRID Lam & [P :‘ Al TR WERT
B O 8 "‘.:::'Tf FRLATIELD AVED .ﬁ} B &d.an ?gz“ 1"!- THE. f—‘rwmsw LY “‘v:a;!’*?“‘ﬂ o8
BRIl LT CAREATERLY ¥ LTS s, b, 4

WICHAEL oL .;i.m ATRMTTLSL COLTHE
AT SOHS SRinr JR, SHew a;-v'a:' &.ﬁ B
e chizn GETRD, R DIFRLSOZ

SHIEITERLY TRRIER 4 L
m m:ﬂ:«a] :j' 'Wﬁf h}&b' :. T

B LOLE.§, 5, 1w, 11 M0
=51E B 07 LOUE 113D

AT
i

LNLIEVI.“
PRECEYL £Y ‘
i s
LT THR VAIATED SOUTH 173 O0F SR DEmewRel Mg B THARITERLY 372 ﬁ'E THR
TURWRETREELY Lb OO b CIEDIRG TEE

BRI ARTENE T 2 A

HSTRRLY LIKE OF LOTE 4 1, t* ‘u EUTEEVE, ALL I JOEE BEDRY OU. MERENINEE
SUEDIVESION OF .m"“‘.:» 15 AES 1§ by BLOR 54T ,{,s‘ AND MEIBRECH S LUBNIVIIILY OF TER WEST 442
(F THR FCRTHENST 1/ OF SECULN B4, wm:m“ SORTE RARGE 1% ENED OF THE THIRD PAINIIEAL
RTINS fz:m TORTY AP0 ARFILEIE THE w&m BINE OF LIME £ B &, BN INDLISTVE, 41@
TYING. HORTHRESTERLY am E TG TED DORSHHESTERLL LING OF LOUS 9, a0 BE 4L DR I¥ D
. ERTEARIDC S ST COOF WETE LY, LB AT LN IZRERT PAETE MERFTORGRE DEnICAlED ¥ H,
DTS DB BIATH AYT AMDERSTM S szmm FEDF L/L OF UME UCRIHERST 1/
DF SECTION 3i, TOEWSHER fEE BRMOE 13 FRET OF T TR IEPAL MERIDINN, T8 i:w:r:
COEMTY . XIOTHOLR

IOEE L THROUIE 40 IP RALOWIN AND WELERE S STRDIVT
SOOE R ANTRSOSE SUSDITUISION OF THE WISy L% OF Da nowsis
19 WOWPER, BANSE 13 IAGT OF THZ THIND DPRINCIVAL MENIDEIN, I &

ol :lm ﬁ: ‘ﬁ» 3_:,_.1.,,5 .
r

B-3
QB\57145367.1



1921241072 Page: 9 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

R ot ]

R R
o

Spa-

12-0000

-L

g

ié

500

wIAIEL-03

B-4

QBY57143367.1



